Shenzhen Hugsun Technology Co., Ltd.

Agent Authorization

Company: Shenzhen Hugsun Technology Co., Ltd.

Address: 413-415 Room,4/F,No.6 Bldg.,Tongfuyu Industrial Park ,Dalang Street, ShenZhen,

518109, China

Product Name: TV BOX

Model Number(s): X99, mini A5X Plus, A5X PRO, A5X MAX, A5X MAX+, X88, X88 plus, X88 PRO, X88 MAX, X99 MAX, X99 PLUS, X99 PRO, X88 PRO10, X88 MINI, X88 PRO+, X88 PRO KING, X88 PRO X3, X88 PRO WIFI6, X88 PRO R6, X88 PRO R8, X88 4G LTE

Product Description: TV BOX

We authorize MiCOM Labs Inc., 575 Boulder Court, Pleasanton, California 94566, USA, to act on our behalf on all matters concerning the certification of above named equipment.

We declare that MiCOM Labs Inc. is allowed to forward all information related to the approval and certification of equipment to the regulatory agencies as required and to discuss any issues concerning the approval application. Any and all acts carried out by MiCOM Labs on our behalf shall have the same effect as acts of our own.

Signature:	Kraini Mangi	Date:	Sept. 24, 2020
Name:	Kevin zhang		
Title:	Manager		
Company:	Shenzhen Hugsun Technology Co., Ltd.		